person or corporation if the original liability has been transferred, together with amount
of interest paid thereon during the twelve months ending May 31, 2025.

The Company has no other indebtedness.

8. Rate and amount of dividends paid during the five previous calendar years, and the
amount of capital stock on which dividends were paid each year:

Year

Common
Dividend
Amount

Common
Shares

Outstanding

Dividend per
Common

Share
2024 $0 1,009,000   $0.00
2023 $0 1,009,000   $0.00
2022 $0 1,009,000   $0.00
2021 $0 1,009,000   $0.00
2020 $0 1,009,000   $0.00

9. Detailed income statement and balance sheet (see pages 3, 4, and 7).

May 31, 2025

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
807 KAR 5:001 SECTION 12

FINANCIAL EXHIBIT

KPSC Case No. 2025-00257
Application - Section IV

Financial Exhibit
Page 2 of 17

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
BALANCE SHEET

JURISDICTIONAL ASSETS
MAY 31, 2025

Line
No. Description

Per Books as of
May 31, 2025

Non-Jurisdictional
Adjustments

Jurisdictional
Rate Case

Adjustments
(Schedule 4)

Adjusted as of May
31, 2025 (Schedule

4)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5)

(C3 + C4 + C5)

ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT:
1 In Service (Including Property Under Capital Leases) $3,373,572,698 (74,445,274) ($604,617,766) 2,694,509,658
2 Electric Plant Held for Future Use $801,671 (801) 801 801,671
3 Construction Not Classified $284,388,733 (3,118,925) 3,118,924.56   284,388,733
4 Construction Work In Progress $166,213,540 (1,939,836) (5,488,842) 158,784,862

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
5 TOTAL ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT $3,824,976,642 (79,504,835) (606,986,882) 3,138,484,924

6 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation of
7   Electric Utility Plant In Service ($1,402,467,467) 24,054,835 350,681,765 (1,027,730,867)
8 Accumulated Provision for Amortization of
9   Electric Utility Plant In Service ($59,074) 917 3,688,968 3,630,811
10 ARO Removal Deprec - Accretion $0 0 - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
11 NET ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT $2,422,450,101 (55,449,083) (252,616,149) 2,114,384,868

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS:
12 Non-Utility Property $502,366 (502,366)   - -
13 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation
14   and Amortization ($182,353) 182,353 - -
15 Other Investments $686,003 (686,003)   - -
16 Other Special Funds $39,411,824 (39,411,824)   -
17 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances $8,332,549 (116,657)   - 8,215,893
18 Long Term Derivative Instrument Assets $0 (0) - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
19 TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS $48,750,389 (40,534,496)   - 8,215,893

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS:

20 Cash and Cash Equivalents $1,105,712 (1,105,712)   - -
21 Special Deposits 2,342,826 (22,976) - 2,319,850
22 Accounts Receivable:
23   Customers 15,706,416   (15,706,416)   - -
24   Miscellaneous $74,467 (74,467) - -
25   Uncollectible Accounts ($372) 372 - -
26   Associated Companies $19,758,046 (19,758,046)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
27   Accounts Receivable - Net $35,538,556 (35,538,556)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
Materials and Supplies:

28   Fuel $59,630,524 (834,827)   953,958 59,749,655
29   Allowance Inventory - Current   $176,769 (2,475) - 174,295
30   Plant Materials and Operating Supplies $22,842,097 (255,909)   (769,151) 21,817,037

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
30   Total Material and Supplies $82,649,391 (1,093,211)   184,807 81,740,987

31 Prepayments $1,432,086 0 - 1,432,086
32 Rents Receivable $4,187,689 (4,187,689)   - -
33 Accrued Utility Revenues ($4,325,041) 4,325,041   - -
34 Current Derivative Instrument Assets $3,015,258 (3,015,258)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
35 TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS $125,946,478 (40,638,363) 184,807 85,492,922

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

36 Regulatory Assets $741,366,386 (741,366,386)   - -
37 Deferred Charges $28,296,171 (28,296,171)   - -
38 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax $82,517,186 (82,517,186)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

39
TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS AND
DEFERRED CHARGES $852,179,744 (852,179,744) - 0

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

40 TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS $3,449,326,712 (988,801,686)   (252,431,342)   2,208,093,683
============= ============= ========== =============

Reconcile:

41 Per Jurisdictional Balance Sheet - Assets 2,208,093,683
42 Add:
43 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 43 - Cash Working Capital (60,772,165)

Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 232 - Prepaid Pension & OPEB Benefit 0
44 Less:
45 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 45 - Customer Advances & Deposits (29,412,252)
46 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 46 - Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (245,649,956)

------------------------
47 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 47 - Total Rate Base (Ln 40 + Ln 41 - Ln 42 - Ln 43 - Ln 44) 1,872,259,310

=============

KPSC Case No. 2025-00257
Application - Section IV

Financial Exhibit
Page 3 of 17

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
BALANCE SHEET

JURISDICTIONAL CAPITALIZATION, LONG-TERM DEBT AND LIABILITIES
MAY 31, 2025

Line
No. Description

Per Books as of May
31, 2025

Non-Jurisdictional
Adjustments

Rate Case
Adjustments

(Schedules 3 & 4)
Adjusted as of May

31, 2025
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(C3 + C4 + C5)

CAPITALIZATION AND LONG TERM DEBT
1 Common Stock - Par Value $50
2   Authorized: 2,000,000 Shares
3   Outstanding: 1,009,000 Shares $50,450,000 (706,300) (2,309,026) $47,434,674
4 Paid-In Capital $526,038,123 (7,364,534)   (24,076,030) 494,597,559
5 Retained Earnings $418,670,024 (93,267,956)   (19,161,942) 306,240,126

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
6   Common Shareowners Equity $995,158,147 (101,338,789) (45,546,999) 848,272,359

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

7 Advances from Associated Companies $0 -  -  -
8 Senior Unsecured Notes $1,364,435,031 (320,735,031)   (53,184,575) 990,515,425

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
9   Long Term Debt $1,364,435,031 ($320,735,031) ($53,184,575) $990,515,425

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

10 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION AND LONG TERM DEBT $2,359,593,178 (422,073,821) (98,731,574) * 1,838,787,784
------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
11 Obligations Under Capital Lease $4,060,463 (4,060,463)   -  -
12 Derivative Instrument Liabilities $87,322 (87,322) -  -
13 Accumulated Provisions - Miscellaneous $7,564,708 (7,564,707.62)   -  -
14 Accumulated Provision for Rate Refunds $1,620,672 (1,620,672.00)   -  -
15 Asset Retirement Obligations $90,705,911 (90,705,910.73)   -  -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
16   TOTAL OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES $104,039,075 (104,039,075) -  -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

17 Accounts Payable $63,611,339 (63,611,339)   -  -
18 Notes Payable to Associated Companies $85,199,814 (85,199,814)   -  -
19 Accounts Payable to Associated Companies $48,902,940 (48,902,940)   -  -
20 Customer Deposits $38,458,193 (367,914) (10,000,000)   28,090,280
21 Taxes Accrued $24,496,022 (24,496,022)   -  -
22 Interest Accrued $14,731,344 (14,731,344)   -  -
23 Obligations Under Capital Lease $621,646 (621,646) -  -
24 Risk Management Liabilities $43,669 (43,669) -  -
25 Tax Collections Payable $2,022,562 (2,022,562)   -  -
26 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities $8,521,518 (8,521,518)   -  -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
27   TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES $286,609,049 (248,518,769) (10,000,000) 28,090,280

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES

28 Customer Advances for Construction $1,321,973 -  -  1,321,973
29 Other Deferred Credits $11,314,268 (11,314,268) -  -
30 Other Regulatory Liabilities $116,900,882 (116,900,882) -  -
31 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits $0 -  -  -
32 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $569,548,287 (569,548,287) -  -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
33   TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES $699,085,409 (697,763,436) -  1,321,973

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

34 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS $3,449,326,712 ($1,472,395,101) ($108,731,574) $1,868,200,036
============ ========== ========== ============

*Impact on capitalization of other asset adjustments

KPSC Case No. 2025-00257
Application - Section IV

Financial Exhibit
Page 4 of 17

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS

AND OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2025

Line
No.

RETAINED EARNINGS:
1 BALANCE AT JUNE 1, 2024 $386,170,937
2 BALANCE TRANSFERRED FROM (NET) INCOME $32,499,087

3   TOTAL $418,670,024
--------------------

4 CASH DIVIDENDS DECLARED ON COMMON STOCK $0
--------------------

5 BALANCE AT MAY 31, 2025 $418,670,024
==========

[…]

2 442 Commercial & Industrial Sales:
3   Commercial $189,389,329
4   Industrial $168,938,615
5 444 Public Street & Highway Lighting $2,152,779
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities $0

--------------------
7 Subtotal - Total Sales - Ultimate Customers $650,666,344

8 447 Sales for Resale $28,268,398
--------------------

9 Subtotal Sales of Electricity $678,934,742

10 449 Provision for Rate Refund ($6,574,896)
--------------------

11 Total Sales of Electricity $672,359,846
===========

Other Operating Revenues
12 450 Forfeited Discounts $1,035,102
13 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues $98,240
14 454 Rent form Electric Property $9,200,820
15 456 Other Electric Revenues $44,747,747

--------------------
16 Total Other Operating Revenues $55,081,909

===========

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
OPERATING REVENUES BY REVENUE CLASS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2025

KPSC Case No. 2025-00257
Application - Section IV

Financial Exhibit
Page 6 of 17

Line
No. Description

Per Books
as of

May 31, 2025
Non-Jurisdictional

Adjustments

Jurisdictional
Rate Case

Adjustments
(Schedule 4)

Adjusted as of
May 31, 2025
(Schedule 4)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(C3 + C4 + C5)

OPERATING REVENUE - ELECTRIC
1 Operating Revenue - Sales To Non Affiliates $707,521,570 (7,549,517)   ($56,520,547) $643,451,506
2 Operating Revenue - Sales To Affiliates $26,495,080 (4,481,081)   - 22,014,000
3 Provision for Rate Refund ($6,574,896) 6,574,896 - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
4   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $727,441,755 ($5,455,702) (56,520,547) 665,465,505

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC

5 Operating Expense $412,058,039 (3,642,167) (38,147,796) 370,268,076
6 Maintenance Expense $65,122,386 (533,249) (5,402,370) 59,186,767

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
7   TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $477,180,425 ($4,175,416) ($43,550,166) 429,454,843

8 Depreciation and Amortization $125,983,660 (1,381,278) (8,351,713) 116,250,669
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $21,435,610 (376,560) 5,888,216 26,947,266

10 State Income Taxes ($2,143,873) 886,776 (140,918) (1,398,015)
11 Federal Income Taxes - Current and Deferred $4,072,772 1,371,898 4,404,460 9,849,130
12 Interest from Customer Deposits $1,839,862 - (243,879) 1,595,983
13 Other $12,288,352 (5,266,555) 153,069 7,174,866

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
14   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $640,656,806 (8,941,135) (41,840,931) 589,874,741

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
15   NET OPERATING INCOME $86,784,948 3,485,432 (14,679,616) 75,590,765

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

16 $908,674 (908,674) - -
17 Taxes Applicable to Other Income & Deductions ($90,483) 90,483 - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
18   TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS $818,191 (818,191) - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------

19 INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $87,603,140 2,667,241 (14,679,616) 75,590,765
-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------

INTEREST CHARGES

20 $55,104,053
--------------------

21   NET INCOME $32,499,087
--------------------

22 EARNINGS FOR COMMON STOCK $32,499,087
--------------------

23 DIVIDENDS DECLARED ON COMMON STOCK $0
--------------------

24 UNDISTRIBUTED NET INCOME $32,499,087
============

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2025

Other Income and Deductions
(Includes Allowance for Funds Used During Construction)

(Net of Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During
Construction)